To: Sandton@pabasa.co.za; PublicEmailPTA2; PublicEmailPTA; Church square; Club ADV; GCB;
PublicEmailPTA2; PublicEmailPTA; JHB Admin; JJA; Loftus; NFA; PABASA; Yvonne
Badenhorst; PTFA; StAP

Subject: Unopposed Motions before PHOOKO AJ Tuesday 8 SEPTEMBER 2022 starting at 10:00

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 08 SEPTEMBER 2022 JUDGE NYATHI J+JUDGE MBONGWE J+JUDGE
PHOOKO AJ.rtf; Unopposed Motions before PHOOKO Al Tuesday 6 SEPTEMBER 2022
starting at 1000

Good morning,

As per the directive which | published last week Friday 2 Sept and Monday 5 Sept, unopposed motions for this
week before PHOOKO Al are still proceeding in open court 8B. herewith attached find the roll for Thursday 8
September 2022. Plaintiffs for all divorces should be present in court and counsel should bring one hardcopy of
draft orders.

From: Simone Bhana

Sent: Monday, 05 September 2022 14:10

To: 'slpath@gmail.com’; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org’; 'data@saflii.org’; 'communication@lpc.org.za';
'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za';
'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin-wood@schindlers.co.za>; 'lssa@Issa.org.za'; 'danievi@webmail.co.za';
'ffdocrat@rsabar.com’; 'fiona@lssa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD
Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com’;
'‘gautengnbcsa@outlook.com’; 'North Gauteng Advocates' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'baradmin@law.co.za';
'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield'
<crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za'; 'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle
Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>; "lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw'
<Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com’;
‘Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com’; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@®@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen
Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com’; 'Enrico Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal-aid.co.za>;
‘Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge-FA@justice.gov.za';
'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@Ipc.org.za'; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za';
'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za'; 'tvm@albert-a-Marais-
attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za';
'fjune@sheriffihbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com’; 'inge @saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za';
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffihbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys'
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com’;
'gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za’;
'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; ‘marksmangaba@gmail.com’; 'junethomas0611@gmail.com';
'sautengsocadv@gmail.com’; 'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard @fluxmans.com';
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@Ipc.org.za'; 'nmahlangul@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za';
'‘admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emict.com’; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi'
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana’
<nalane@law.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za’;
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com’; 'concha@wilsons-law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net’;
'adv.ford@rsabar.com’'; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com’;
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net’; 'ElsieS@legal-
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal-aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za';
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com’;
'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za'; 'MantitiK@legal-aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact)
<JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za';
'kirstenbell16@gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za';
'louws.consult@gmail.com' <louws.consult@gmail.com>; 'ettian@wol.co.za' <ettian@wol.co.za>;
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'gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com' <gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com>; 'info@Ipc.org.za' <info@lpc.org.za>;
‘admin@blaonline.org.za' <admin@blaonline.org.za>; 'info@nationalbar.co.za' <info@nationalbar.co.za>; 'ppv@ppv.co.za'
<ppv@ppv.co.za>; 'info@gga.org.za' <info@gga.org.za>; ‘manager@ptabar.com' <manager@ptabar.com>; 'Viv@jaa.co.za'
<viv@jaa.co.za>; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw <RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>;
Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse <JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande
<ThuNzimande@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka <RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers
<BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Salome Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; 'Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za' <Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za>;
'Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za' <Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za>; 'Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za'
<Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za>; ‘Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za'
<Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za>; 'Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za' <Simon.Seloba @gauteng.gov.za>;
‘Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za' <Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za>; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>;
Gomolemo Mokoena <GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <IHare@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe
<LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu
<MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; Karabo Munene <KMunene@judiciary.org.za>; 'Sandton@pabasa.co.za'
<Sandton@pabasa.co.za>; PublicEmailPTA2 <PublicEmailPTA2 @judiciary.org.za>; PublicEmailPTA
<PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org.za>; 'Church square' <Info@churchsquare.co.za>; 'Club ADV'
<management@clubadvocates.co.za>; 'GCB' <gcb@mweb.co.za>; 'In Person Litigant' <PublicEmailPTA2 @judiciary.org.za>;
'In Person Litigants' <PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org.za>; 'JHB Admin' <jhbadmin@law.co.za>; 'JJA’ <Info@jaa.org.za>;
'Loftus’ <reception@Ioftusadv.co.za>; 'NFA' <nfa.advocates@gmail.com>; 'PABASA' <admin@pabasa.co.za>; 'PTA BAR 2'
<secretary@ptabar.com>; 'PTFA' <pretoria-fa@justice.gov.za>; 'StAP' <stateattorneysPretoria @justice.gov.za>

Subject: FW: Unopposed Motions before PHOOKO AJ Tuesday 6 SEPTEMBER 2022 starting at 10:00

Good afternoon,

Please note that all matters for Tuesday 6 September 2022 will be heard from 10:00 in open
Court 8B. Plaintiffs for all divorces should be present in court and counsel should bring one
hardcopy of draft orders.

Warm Regards
MS. SIMONE BHANA

hAd High Court of South Africa
\F ¥ Gauteng Division Pretoria
Judge Secretary
¢fo Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001
Switchboard; 012 314 9000
Email: SBhana@judiciary.org.za
Cell: 080 830 8406
Website: www.judiciary.org.za

OHFICE OF THE CIUEF JUSTICE
REFUNLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use'by the rgcipi_ent and _
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an inn.ox_/a‘tor jn
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



To: PublicEmailPTA; JHB Admin; JJA; Loftus; NFA; PABASA: Yvonne Badenhorst; PTFA; StAP

Subject: Unopposed Motions before PHOOKO AJ Tuesday 6 SEPTEMBER 2022 starting at 10:00
Attachments: UNOPPOSED 06 SEPTEMBER 2022 JUDGE KHUMALO J+JUDGE MBONGWE J+JUDGE
PHOOKO AJ.rtf

Good afternoon,

Please note that all matters for Tuesday 6 September 2022 will be heard from 10:00 in open
Court 8B. Plaintiffs for all divorces should be present in court and counsel should bring one
hardcopy of draft orders.

Warm Regards
MS. SIMONE BHANA

 NAL 4 High Court of South Africa
oy : Gauteng Division Pretoria
Judge Secretary
clo Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001
Switchboard: 012 314 9000
i Email: SBhana@judiciary.org.za

\ (\yﬂ Cell: 060 830 8406
WA Website: www.judiciary.org.za

OFFICE OF THE CINEF JUSTICL
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

08 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

1. STD BANK LTD 'S

2. B/COF CHURCH GARDENS VS

3. ABABANKLTD A
4. E M DU PLESSIS 'S
5. TMALOKA+3 VS
6. STD BANKLTD VS
7. Y BASSON VS
8. BRITS BOERDERY VS

9. INTEGRATED FARE COLLECTION VS

D CBOTHA

M MAKOANYANE

M R THWALA

J D DU PLESSIS

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG

K NAIDU

W R BASSON

L MEINTIES

FAIRPLAY LTD

51546/21

29585/22

730/22

58270/20

92199/19

13008/22

16078/22

24757/22

43748/21



10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

VELOCITY FINANCE

O THOMPSON+1

L H GWEGWANA

EX PARTE: P J JANNINGS

M J MOFOKENG

WOZANI BERG GASOLINE

J ALFREDO

FNB BANK LTD

E JONKER

ADV M TROMP

LUSHAKA CONSTRUCTION

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S MOLELI

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

RAF

RAF

GULF OILS&FUELS LTD

RAF

S MTHANTI

J JONKER

RAF

COMPANIES&INTELLECTUAL+3

KHOSI&STHE PROPERTIES+1

59264/20

74592/18

34329/20

36363/22

78184/18

27318/22

89390/19

20085/22

11464/21

£9255/15

28032/22

87263/18



22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

31

32.

S S NKABINDE

EX PARTE: A E SNYMAN+1

STD BANK LTD

T A ADAMS

BRANDVLEI VERSPREIDERS LTD

RYNFIELD BUSINESS

R BLOM

SB GUARANTEE

ABSATRUST LTD

H PUTTER

JS GOODEY+2

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

K C NKABINDE

H L VAN ROOYEN

RAF

PENDOWELL LTD

MTN LTD

D CBLOM

B S MAVIMBELA

RAF

E M PUTTER

LETCOR PROPERTY CC+2

38578/21

36635/22

67719/19

62214/20

63321/21

28607/22

33178/22

56259/21

56872/21

15521/22

40596/21



08 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39,

40.

41.

42.

43,

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: J E FERREIRA

T M ZWANE

CHANGING TIDES

R LAING

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARE: B C KRUGER

INDUSTRIAL VALVE

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

'S

J HBOTHA

RAF

L REYNEKE

W J LAING

RS NAJJEMBA+1

ST AIR PROJECTS

READY MIX CONCRETE+1

P Z KHOAZ+1

X WANG

17239/22

36368/22

22899/20

9308/22

14013/13

33187/22

36634/22

34478/22

982/21

86869/19

23242/22



44,

45.

46.

47,

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

ELOHIM HOMES CC+2

EAZI ACCESS

K LECHALABA+1

S F SWANEPOEL

SASP+2

JACOBS&SMILOWSKI CC

MATVEST SECURITIES

BURNESS ACCOUNTING

SB GUARANTEE

SSDS LTD

D SHABANGU

T P GAENONE

A

'S

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

NEDBANK LTD

RAPDL CONSTRUCTION CC

SB GUARANTEE

COMPESATION COMMISSIONER+1

MOGALE PRIMARY SCHOOL

CITY OF TSHWANE

G O OLIPHANT+1

PEST FUNDING

ELKRUS FREIGHT DYNAMICS+1

| NORTIJE

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

39979/19

31356/22

3216/17

72686/19

18113/22

55871/21

16037/21

32708/22

13896/21

52821/21

22237/22

68951/19



56.

57.

58.

59,

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

FNB BANK LTD

AV MOHAMMED

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

D'J MOUTON

N XOZWA

GANE CAPITAL LTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

E M MACHETE

RAF

H MASHEGO+1

MAMEPE CAPITAL+1

M MOUTON

M XOZWA

L J MAKEKE+1

RAF

SIR FAMILY TRUST

19468/18

79533/16

43599/18

70884/19

52453/21

5477/22

28751/22

93/2022

30987/22



08 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

65. L R BARNARD 'S D B BARNARD 43760/21
66. BMW FINANCIAL VS V L NAKI 60473/19
67. FNB BANK LTD VS G H COOK 714/22
68. RYNFIELD BUSINESS PARK VS ESKOM+6 28606/22
69. M MALEMA VS M M MALEMA 22251/22
70. M COETZEE 'S S D COETZEE 22692/21
71. EJ VERSHCOOR VS S JVERSCHOOR 4242/22
72. EX PARTE: CJ VERWEY 36614/22
73. M N DAVIDS VS Z O S DAVIDS 80875/18
74. D M MAGWELE VS S MAGWELE 17053/16

75. B NDEBELE A RAF 62752/20



76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

E DE LANGE

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

TRANSPORT SECTOR FUND

M J MOLOPE

E M DU PLESSIS

STD BANK LTD

GRZULU

EX PARTE: CJ FOUCHE

HUNTREX LTD

NEDBANK LTD

K D MPSHANE

VS

'S

'S

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C DE LANGE

M A MCDONALD+1

A G MASHEGOANA

M K IMANI+3

ELEGANT SQUQRE TRADING+6

RAF

J D DU PLESSIS

J SWART

RAF

MJA CONCEPTS LTD+1

KM FOFORANE

M MOGASHOA

59403/21

61242/21

47992/21

88915/19

78420/185

67987/17

58188/21

4823/22

62756/20

36367/22

30069/22

49419/21

48786/21



89.

90.

91.

92.

93,

94,

95,

96.

97.

B/C OF BRENTON HILL

VER BOLT LTD

S MUKWEBO

NEDBANK LTD

N E NDOU

CAPE FINANCE

P J VAN DER WALT

CHANGING TIDES

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

B N MAZANTSANA

ELANDIFLEX LTD

RAF

N GOVENDER+1

RAF

E D VAN NIEKERK

B J VAN DER WALT

M P MKWEMDE+1

M G MIKADZI

30733/22

35009/20

48835/20

27385/22

88268/15

9927/22

35620/22

86693/19

24728/21



